
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2649-A2 
N 

Equus Innovative Solutions dba Equusis, LLC arne: 

Address: 5357 Winrose Falls Drive Jacksonville FL 32258 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Ameera Sayeed Title: Owner -----------------------------
Tel#: __ (9_0_4_) 8_6_8_-3_3_8_1_Fax: _______ Email: _a_s_a..:....y_e_e_d--=@=--e_q__:_u_u_s_i_s_.c_o_m ___ ___ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C tr tN Professional Services Agreement c v 
1 

$110.98/HRINTE $2o,ooo on ac arne:____________________________________________ ontract a ue:. ________________ _ 

Amendment #2/First extension through FYE 9/30/20 to the agreement for Professional Transportation Planning Services 
BriefDescription: -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: __ 2_19_1_19 __ to: ___ 2_18_1_2_0_ Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: C 
X 

0 
h Professional Services Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ _ oop. _ t er 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract"' CM2649 ¢ 
New Contract Dates: 21 ~20 

Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _N_o_n_e __________ _ 

to 9130120 TOTALORAMENDMENT AMOUNT: NTE $20,000 

PPROV ALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. \ ~ 20 Planning and Economic Opportunity 
-~-~~~~~~~-----L--L-___ 

Date Submitting Department 

2. l/t'1/9.o 04247515/531025 
Date Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract No. CM2649-A2 

AMENDMENT NO. 2/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR NASSAU COUNTY 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this _21st day of 

2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a pol.i. ti.cal. 

subdi.vi.si.on of the State of Fl.ori.da, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and EQUUS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC (dba 

EQUUSIS,LLC) located at 5357 Winrose Falls Drive, 

Jacksonville, Florida 32258, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Consultant"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

February 9, 2019 for professional services which include 

facilitation, technical assistance, and guidance related to 

transportation services planning, program development and 

operational management; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Agreement, the Consultant 

agreed to provide certain professional services described in 

the Scope of Services attached hereto as Attachment "A" and 

incorporated herein as if set forth in full; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Economic 

Opportunity previously amended the Agreement to add new 

service s to t he Scope of Services and increase the amount of 

compensation under Article 5, Section 5.1, of said Agreement 

to a total not to exceed $20,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Economic 

Opportunity would like t o extend the Agreement the end of the 

f iscal year e nding September 30, 2020. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

a gree a s follows: 

1 



1. 

Contract No. CM2649-A2 

In accordance with Article 11. 2, Extent of 

Agreement, this Agreement is hereby amended to 

extend the term through the end of the fiscal year 

ending September 30, 2020. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this 

Amendment as of the day and year first stated above. 

~IONERS 

EQUUS INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC 

<Dif::~;)J 
By: Ameera Sayeed __________ __ 

Its: CEO ----------------------
Date: Jan 13 2020 --------

2 


